

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No(s).9821-9822/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in FCA No.29/2007 &
FCA No. 61/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAN KUMAR RAYANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL MOHAN RAYANA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Batra, Adv.

Ms. Pallvi Langar, Adv.

Mr. Y.R. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Sidhu, Adv.

for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijit Das, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kr. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, who claims to have filed vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent and prays for time to file counter affidavit. Such prayer is allowed.

The respondent will be entitled to file counter affidavit within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master