

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9821-9822/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2009 in FCA No.29/2007 & FCA No. 61/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MOHAN KUMAR RAYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOMAL MOHAN RAYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Madhavi Diwan, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
 Ms. Pallvi Langar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Kr. Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In our view, this matter needs to be disposed of finally since it involves custody of a minor child. Accordingly, let this matter be fixed for final disposal on 10th December, 2009, subject to part-heard matters, if any.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master